Pro-forma figures also include eliminations of the most significant reciprocal balance sheet and profit
and loss account items common to ISP Group and UBI Group, taking into account only data reported
by ISP Group.

Finally, note that pro-forma adjustments include accessory costs related to the execution of the
transaction estimated in about Euro 75 million, on the basis of the amount authorized by ISP Board of
Directors on 17 March 2020. With regard to the above mentioned amount, on the basis of the preliminary
information actually available, about Euro 10 million have been considered directly attributable to the
issue of the shares reserved to the Offer and, on the basis of the IAS 32, attributed, net of the related
fiscal effect, to capital reduction. The remaining part of the estimated accessory costs, equal to Euro 65
million, have been included in the profit and loss account, as set out in the IFRS 3, as pro-forma
operating charges.

The main pro-forma statement of financial position and income statement items resulting from the
combination of UBI Group and ISP Group as of 31 December 2019 are shown below.

   (billion of euro)

Item / parameters
ISP Group UBI Group Pro-forma

31.12.2019 31.12.2019 31.12.2019

Balance sheet aggregates

Net loans to customers 395.2 84.6 479.8

Net Non-Performing Loans 14.2 4.2 18.4

Gross NPE ratio  7.6% 7.8% 7.6%

NPE coverage 54.6% 39.2% 51.8%

Direct deposits from banking business  425.5 95.4 520.9

Indirect customer deposits  534.3 101.5 635.8

Economic results

Interest margin 6.9 1.8 8.7

Net fee and commission income  7.5 1.7 9.2

Net interest and other banking income 20.5 3.6 24.1

Operating expenses  -10.2 -2.5 -12.8 (1)

Income (Loss) before tax from continuing operations 5.7 0.3 5.9

Net income (loss)  4.2 0.2 4.4

Negative Goodwill n.a. n.a. 2.9

(1) = pro-forma item takes into account 65 million euro of acquisition-related costs to be recognised into profit & loss based on the available
information.

4

Finally, it should be noted that the above mentioned pro-forma figures do not include the effects of the
transfer, respectively to BPER Banca and Unipol, of the Banking Branch and Insurance Activities
because ISP currently has not detailed information and accounting data relating to the above mentioned